

Frontier North America

U.S. Customs Brokerage Rate Sheet

| Fee |
|---|
| \$151.64 |
| \$283.29 |
| \$53.92 |
| \$26.96 |
| \$1.00 |
| Quote |
| Quote |
| 120.00 |
| \$50.00 |
| \$135.00 |
| Quoted on case by case basis |
| \$45.00 |
| \$3.00 per line after 1st 5 lines |
| \$3.00 per additional commercial invoice |
| \$10.00 per request |
| \$23.00 |
| \$50.00 |
| \$145.00 |
| \$150.00/hour with 2 hour minimum |
| \$75.00 |
| \$50.00 |
| \$25.00 |
| \$15.00 |
| \$40.00 |
| \$40.00 |
| \$70.00 |
| \$6.00 per \$1,000 value, \$60.00 minimum |
| \$25.00 for 1st \$10,000; \$2.00 per \$1000 value after |
| \$550.00 |
| Equal to amount of continuous bond fee |
| \$100.00 |
| |
| \$35.00 |
| \$35.00 |
| \$35.00 |
| \$35.00 |
| \$35.00 |
| \$100.00 |
| \$35.00 |
| \$50.00 |
| \$120.00/hour |
| \$10.00 |
| \$75.00 |
| \$20.00 |
| |
| \$50.00 |
| \$50.00 |
| \$50.00 5% of total Quote |
| |

| Cancellation / Port Change fee | \$10.00 |
|--|---|
| NAFTA Acquisition and Maintenance | Quote |
| Special Attention fee – per hour | \$100 |
| NAFTA Review | quote |
| Duty payment fee | 1% of duties/taxes paid by broker to CBP |
| Customs Entry Packet retrieval(for document requests where broker has previously provided all records), per file | \$2.00 |
| Required Customs fees per entry where no Trade Agreement applies | Merchandise Processing Fee: .3464%; Minimum \$31.67; Maximum \$614.35 Harbor Maintenance Fee (ocean shipments): .125% (No minimum or maximum) |

Terms and Conditions

- 1. These charges are in addition to any duties or fees assessed by U.S. Customs, as well as any storage/demurrage fees assessed by the airline/steamship line
- 2. In order to perform U.S. Customs business on your behalf we require a Customs Power of Attorney to be signed.
- 3. Rates are subject to change.